Name of Project:

IFB No.:

Notification of Award

Hetauda-Dhalkebar-Inaruwa 400KV Substation Expansion Project

Transmission Directorate, Nepal Electricity Authority

HDI/ICB/DH/GIS, “Procurement of Plant Design, Supply, and Installation,

Testing and Commissioning of 400 kV Dhalkebar Substation”

1. Name of Bidders submitting the Bid

S.N. . Name of Bidder Bidder's Nationality
1 GE T&D India Limited and Grid Solution SAS, France Consortium India/France
2 National Contracting Co. Limited, Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
3 JV of SUMEC Complete Equipment & Engineering Co. LTD & Jilin China
Province Power Transmission & substation Project Company, China

4 ABB India Ltd., Bengaluru, India India

5 China Energy Engineering Group Jiangsu Power Design Institute Co. China
LTD (JSPDI), Jiangsu, China

6 JV of GUANGXI Transmission and Substation Construction Company & China
Shenzhen Clou Electronic Co. Ltd., China

> TBEA Energy (India) Private Limited (Lead Bidder) in consortium with India/China
TBEA Zonfa Shanghi High Voltage Switchgear Co. Ltd., China

3 China Energy Engineering Group Jiangsu No. 3 Electric Power Chiia
Construction Co., Ltd., Jiangsu Province, China

9 ETERN-CCCE-SPTTC Joint Venture, South Qilianshan Road, Shanghai, China
China

10 JV of Jiangsu Keneng Electric Power Engineering Consulting Co., Ltd. China
and Jiangsu Donen Electric Power Design Consulting Co., Ltd., China

11 | XIAN Electric Engineering Co. LTD., Tangxing Road, Xi'an, China China
JV of TPSC(India) Private Limited India and Toshiba Plant Systems & .

12 . . India/Japan
Services Corporation Japan

13 JV of KEC International Limited, India and Hyosung Corporation, India/South Korea
Korea

14 China Tianchen Engineering Corporation (TCC), Beichen District, China

Tianjin, China

1|Page




S.N. Name of Bidder Bidder's Nationality
JV of Techno Electric and Engineering Co. LTD. India and Xian XD

15 _ ) aineering ' India/China
Switchgear Electric Co. LTD., China
PINGGAO Group Co. LTD., Pingdingshan City, Henan Provience, P.R. .

16 . China
China

17 | SIEMENS, India LTD., Mumbai, Maharashtra, India India

2. Bid Prices as Read out & Evaluated Prices of Bidder’s whose Technical Bid were accepted and Price
Bid were opened

Corrected Bid
prices before
Discount and

Evaluated Price
with Loss Loading,

Curre REnd-gul B after Loading of
Name of _ | Prices before . Corrected Bid Price after Discount o &
S.N. . ncy(i . adjustment for Missing Items and | Rank
Bidder Discount . .
es) correction of Domestic
arithmetical Preference
errors
Amount(s) Amount(s) Amount(s) Equivalent NRs. | Equivalent NRs.
GET&DIndia | ysp | 26,781,019.00 | 26,781,019.00 | 25,656,216.20
Limited and 12
1 | Grid Solution 2,828,036,835.89 | 3,176,565,337.58
SAS NRs. | 181,793,144.00 | 181,793,144.00 | 174,157,831.95
Consortium
gat'tonal, USD | 23,384,844.00 | 23,384,357.00 | 22,916,669.86
2 ConL,raC,t'”f 2,644,531,909.32 | 2,912,340,427.75 6
O- LIMIted, | NRs. | 274,032,839.00 | 274,031,579.00 | 274,031,579.00
Saudi Arabia
JV of SUMEC
& Jilin USD | 22,970,460.00 | 22,990,860.00 | 22,990,860.00
Province
g | LoWer 2,582,299,728.40 | 2,968,384,321.23 8
Transmission
& substation | NRs. | 202,379,970.00 | 204,125,170.00 | 204,125,170.00
Project
Company
ABB India USD | 22,747,169.00 | 22,747,164.07 | 17,970,255.88 "
L s 2,036,026,620.91 | 2,310,143,034.67
td., Ingia NRs. | 227,158,143.00 | 227,158,140.48 | 177,183,352.68
China Energy
Engineering | ysp | 22,937,000.00 | 22,936,997.40 | 22,936,997.40
Group
g |JBngsw 2,612,364,499.69 | 3,037,081,748.22 9
Power Design
Institute Co. 239,761,488.52 | 239,761,488.52
LTD (JSPDI),
China

2|Page




S.N.

Name of
Bidder

Curre
ney(i
es)

Read-out Bid
Prices before
Discount

Corrected Bid
prices before
Discount and
after
adjustment for
correction of
arithmetical
errors

Corrected Bid Price after Discount

Evaluated Price
with Loss Loading,
Loading of
Missing Items and
Domestic
Preference

Amount(s)

Amount(s)

Amount(s)

Equivalent NRs.

Equivalent NRs.

Rank

WV of
GUANGXI
Transmission
and
Substation
Construction
Company &
Shenzhen
Clou
Electronic Co.
Ltd. China

usb

24,830,992.58

24,830,989.70

23,092,820.42

NRs.

400,834,727.03

400,834,782.19

372,776,347.44

2,761,497,691.78

3,117,212,596.45

11

TBEA Energy
(India) Private
Limited in
consortium
with TBEA
Zonfa Shanghi
High Voltage
Switchgear
Co. Ltd. China

usb

19,275,223.69

19,275,223.38

16,942,921.35

NRs.

397,594,908.50

388,005,920.50

347,653,304.77

2,100,229,089.32

2,420,494,886.69

XIAN Electric
Engineering
Co. LTD.,
Xi'an, China

usD

21,584,275.10

21,584,273.37

21,584,273.37

NRs.

471,418,520.41

471,418,528.68

471,418,528.68

2,704,095,765.56

3,113,314,677.15

10

IV of M/s
TPSC(India)
Private
Limited and
M/s Toshiba
Plant
Systems &
Services
Corporation
Japan

usbD

27,662,024.00

27,662,026.89

26,278,925.54

NRs.

394,786,686.00

394,786,737.62

375,047,400.74

3,093,339,458.67

3,380,432,130.80

13

10

JV of M/s KEC
International
Limited, India
and M/s
Hyosung
Corporation,
Korea

usb

20,192,612.00

20,192,609.63

18,249,609.63

NRs.

384,991,928.00

384,991,916.43

336,991,916.43

2,224,731,536.55

2,498,968,333.78




Corrected Bid
prices before Evaluated Price
curre Read-out Bid anlts:funt and IVI;Z-LOSS L_oadmg,
Name of | Prices before ) Corrected Bid Price after Discount O. 'mg ©
S.N. . ncy(i . adjustment for Missing Items and | Rank
Bidder Discount ) .
es) correction of Domestic
arithmetical Preference
errors
Amount(s) Amount(s) Amount(s) Equivalent NRs. | Equivalent NRs.
China
Tianchen usD 26,412,750.00 26,412,747.61 26,412,747.61
11 | Engineering 3,385,803,716.44 | 3,755,880,379.32 e
Corporation | Nps | 678,394,641.00 | 653,669,104.18 | 653,669,104.18
No.1, China
JV of Techno
Electricand 1 ;op | 2,578,003.27 | 22,578,003.32 | 21,412,978.35
Engineering
. LTD.
gy | Co:ET.and 2,459,543,332.68 | 2,727,484,999.08 g
Xian XD
switchgear | oo | 248.415,682.98 | 248,415,679.04 | 244,584,852.32
Electric Co.
LTD.
PINGGAO USD | 23,796,155.00 | 23,796,158.90 | 19,997,758.90 "
13 Group Co. 2,273,814,230.62 | 2,645,210,349.65
LTD., China NRs. 167,533,050.00 | 225,246,050.00 | 205,246,050.00
SIEMENS, usD 24,895,151.96 24,895,151.96 23,725,079.82 ;
14 India LTD. 2,626,068,153.18 | 2,930,133,264.64
Ind;a ’ NRs. 179,174,064.75 | 178,923,930.09 | 171,945,896.82

3. Name of Winning Bidder and its Corrected Bid Price

SN Bidder’s Name Total Corrected Bid Price ( Excluding Custom duties
and VAT)
Foreign Currency (USD) | Local Currency (NRs.)

1 ABB India Ltd., India 17,970,255.88 177,183,352.68

4. Name of Bidders whose Technical Bids were rejected and reasons for their rejection

Construction Co., Ltd.,
Jiangsu Province, China

b) Fails to meet the criterion stipulated for Bidder’s experience as per
clause 2.4.2 (a), Contract of Similar Size and Nature and clause 2.4.2

S.N. Name of Bidder Reasons for rejection
China Energy Engineering | 3) Fails to meet the requirement of financial capacity as per clause 2.3.1
Group Jiangsu No. 3 Historical Financial Performance of EQC.
1 Electric Power

(b-i), Construction Experience in Key Activities of EQC.

4|Page




S.N.

Name of Bidder

Reasons for rejection

ETERN-CCCE-SPTTC Joint

Jiangsu Donen Electric
Power Design Consulting
Co., Ltd., China

. a) Fails to meet the criterion stipulated for Bidder’s experience as per
2 Venture, South Qilianshan o .
Road, Shanghai, China clause 2.4.2 (a), Contract of Similar Size and Nature of EQC.
JV of Jiangsu Keneng a) Fails to meet the criterion stipulated for Bidder’s experience as per
Electric Power Engineering clause 2.4.1, General Experience and clause 2.4.2, Specific Experience
3 Consulting Co., Ltd. and of EQC.

5|Page




